
• يجب الوصول إلى حجرة البطاريات عن طريق فك البراغي وفصل النصف الأعلى من القطار عن النصف الأسفل منه. يجب تركيب البطاريات كما هو موضّح داخل حجرة البطاريات. يجب 
إعادة تجميع الجزئين المنفصلين من القطار، وإدخال البرغي من جديد وشدّه. في حال حدوث خلل في عمل المنتج، يجب التحقق من البطاريات المركّبة. قد يتوجب إعادة التشغيل 
عبر إزالة البطاريات وإعادة تركيبها من جديد. في حال استمر الخلل في عمل المنتج، أو توقف عن العمل، يجب نزع البطاريات من اللعبة واستبدالها ببطاريات أخرى جديدة. يتطلب 

التشغيل 2 بطاريات قلوية AAA من نوع (LR03)، غير متضمّنة. يجب استخدام البطاريات القلوية فقط لأنها تدوم فترة أطول.

FVJ73-CD70
1101758356-12D

1 2 1,5V x 2
“AAA” (LR03)

Required tool: Phillips screwdriver (not included). • Outil requis : un tournevis cruciforme (non fourni). • Erforderliches Werkzeug: Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher 
(nicht enthalten). • Attrezzo richiesto: cacciavite a stella (non incluso). • Benodigd gereedschap: kruiskopschroevendraaier (niet inbegrepen). • Herramienta necesaria: 
Destornillador de estrella (no incluido). • Ferramenta necessária: Chave de fendas Phillips (não incluída). • Följande verktyg behövs: Stjärnskruvmejsel (ingår ej). 
• Tarvittava työkalu: ristipääruuvimeisseli (ei mukana pakkauksessa). • Nødvendigt værktøj: Stjerneskruetrækker (medfølger ikke). • Verktøy: stjernetrekker (medfølger ikke).

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
L’utilisation de ce dispositif est autorisée seulement aux conditions suivantes : 
(1) il ne doit pas produire de brouillage et (2) il doit pouvoir tolérer tout brouillage radioélectrique reçu, même si ce brouillage est susceptible de compromettre son fonctionnement.
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تركيب البطاريات

• الأداة المطلوبة: مفك براغي نوع Phillips (غير متضمّن).

معلومات عن البطاريات

يجب ضغط الزر مرّة واحدة لبدء حركة القطار وتشغيل الأضواء. يجب ضغط الزر مرّة أخرى لإيقاف القطار وإطفاء الأضواء.

• يجب ضغط الزر مرّة واحدة لبدء حركة القطار وتشغيل الأضواء. يجب ضغط الزر مرّة أخرى لإيقاف القطار وإطفاء الأضواء.

• بمجرد تشغيل مصابيح الإضاءة الخلفية، يكون المحرك جاهزًا لشحن وتنشيط مسار التوهج في الظلام. عندما يمر القطار على مناطق التوهج في المضمار، سيترك أضواءً في المضامير خلفه.

عندما يمر القطار على المناطق المتوهجة في المضمار، سيترك أضواءً خلفه.

Press button once to start engine and watch tail lights light up. Press button again to stop engine and turn off tail light effect. 
• Appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour démarrer la locomotive et allumer les phares arrière. Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton 
pour arrêter la locomotive et éteindre les phares. • Den Knopf einmal drücken, um die Lok zu starten. Die Rücklichter leuchten auf. 
Den Knopf erneut drücken, um die Lok samt Beleuchtung auszuschalten. • Premere il pulsante una volta per avviare la locomotiva 
e vedere le luci posteriori accendersi. Premere nuovamente il pulsante per fermare la locomotiva e spegnere l'effetto luminoso 
posteriore. • Druk op de knop om de locomotief te starten en de achterlichten aan te zetten. Druk nogmaals op de knop om de 
locomotief te stoppen en de achterlichten uit te zetten. • Pulsar el botón una vez para iniciar la locomotora y encender las luces 
traseras. Volver a pulsar el botón para detener la locomotora y apagar los efectos de las luces traseras. • Premir o botão uma vez 
para ligar a locomotiva e acender as luzes traseiras. Premir novamente o botão para desligar a locomotiva e desativar o efeito das 
luzes traseiras. •  Tryck en gång på knappen för att starta loket och se hur bakljusen tänds. Tryck på knappen igen för att stänga av 
loket och släcka bakljusen. • Käynnistä veturi ja sytytä valot painiketta painamalla. Kun painat uudelleen, veturi pysähtyy ja valot 
sammuvat.• Tryk én gang på knappen for at starte lokomotivet og se baglygterne lyse. Tryk på knappen igen for at stoppe 
lokomotivet og slukke baglygterne. • Trykk på knappen én gang for å starte lokomotivet og se baklyset begynne å lyse. Trykk på 
knappen igjen for å stoppe lokomotivet og slå av baklyseffekten.

Note: If engine runs continuously for approximately 3 minutes, it automatically shuts off to preserve battery life. To resume play, press button on engine. • Remarque : Si le jouet est utilisé en continu pendant 3 minutes environ, il s’éteint automatiquement pour économiser les piles. Appuyez sur le 
bouton de la locomotive pour reprendre le jeu. • Hinweis: Nach etwa 3 Minuten ununterbrochener Laufzeit schaltet sich die Lok automatisch aus, damit die Batterie geschont wird. Zum erneuten Spielen den Knopf auf der Lok drücken. • Nota: Se la locomotiva dovesse restare accesa per circa 3 minuti 
ininterrottamente, si spegnerà automaticamente per preservare le pile. Per riprendere il gioco, premere il pulsante sulla locomotiva. • NB: Nadat de locomotief zo'n 3 minuten achter elkaar heeft gereden, stopt hij automatisch om de batterijen te sparen. Om verder te spelen, moet je op de knop 
op de locomotief drukken. • Nota: Después de funcionar durante 3 minutos seguidos, la locomotora se apagará automáticamente para ahorrar pilas. Apretar el botón de la locomotora para volver a encenderla.• Nota: se a locomotiva andar continuamente durante cerca de 3 minutos, desliga-se 
automaticamente após esse período de tempo para economizar as pilhas. Para reiniciar a brincadeira, premir o botão na locomotiva. • OBS: Om loket körs oavbrutet under 3 minuter, stängs det av automatiskt för att spara batterierna. Tryck på knappen igen för att fortsätta köra loket. • Huom: 
Jos veturissa on virta noin 3 minuutin ajan, se sammuu automaattisesti, jotta paristot eivät kulu. Jatka leikkiä painamalla veturin painiketta uudestaan. • Bemærk: Når lokomotivet har kørt uafbrudt i ca. 3 minutter, slukker det automatisk, hvilket forlænger batterilevetiden. Tryk på knappen på 
lokomotivet igen for at lege videre. • Merk: Når lokomotivet har kjørt i cirka 3 minutter, slår det seg av automatisk for å spare på batteriet. For å gjenoppta leken trykker du på knappen på lokomotivet.

The engine’s body also glows in the dark. Expose engine to light, then watch it glow in the dark. Place product approximately 5 feet (152 cm) away from a light source for 30 seconds. Placing product closer will not intensify the “glow-in-the-dark” feature. Glow-in-the-dark feature will last longer if you 
do not expose this product to intense heat or direct sunlight for prolonged periods of time. • Le corps de la locomotive brille également dans le noir. Exposez la locomotive à la lumière, puis regardez-la briller dans le noir. Placez le produit à environ 150 cm d’une source de lumière pendant 30 secondes. 
Placer le produit plus près n’intensifiera pas la fonction phosphorescente. La fonction phosphorescente du produit durera plus longtemps si ce dernier n’est pas exposé durant une période prolongée à une chaleur intense ou à la lumière directe du soleil. • Auch die Lok selber leuchtet im Dunkeln. 
Einfach eine Weile ins Licht halten, und schon können Kinder über den Leuchteffekt staunen. Das Produkt etwa 30 Sekunden lang in einem Abstand von ungefähr 150 cm von der Lichtquelle entfernt hinstellen. Wird das Produkt näher gestellt, verstärkt dies den im Dunkeln auftretenden Leuchteffekt 
nicht. Der Leuchteffekt bleibt länger erhalten, wenn dieses Spielzeug nicht längere Zeit intensiver Hitze oder direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt wird. • Anche il corpo della locomotiva si illumina al buio. Esponi la locomotiva alla luce, poi guardala brillare al buio. Posiziona il prodotto a circa 152 cm dalla 
fonte luminosa per 30 secondi. Posizionando il prodotto più vicino non aumenterai l'effetto fluorescente. L'effetto fluorescente durerà più a lungo se non esporrai il prodotto a fonti di calore intense o alla luce solare diretta per periodi di tempo prolungati. • De locomotief geeft zelf ook licht in het 
donker. Als de locomotief is blootgesteld aan licht, zal deze in het donker oplichten. Houd het product 30 seconden ongeveer 1,5 meter van een lichtbron. Dichterbij houden geeft geen beter resultaat. Het oplichten in het donker werkt langer als je dit product niet langere tijd blootstelt aan rechtstreeks 
zonlicht of andere sterke warmtebronnen. • El cuerpo de la locomotora también brilla en la oscuridad. Pon la locomotora bajo una luz y después brillará en la oscuridad. Recomendamos situar el juguete a una distancia aproximada de 1,5 m de una fuente de luz durante aproximadamente 30 segundos. 
Situarlo más cerca de la luz no intensificará la fosforescencia. El mecanismo de fosforescencia durará más tiempo si no se expone este juguete a altas temperaturas o a la luz directa del sol durante largo rato. • A locomotiva também brilha no escuro. Expor a locomotiva a uma fonte de luz e vê-la brilhar 
no escuro. Colocar o produto a cerca de 152 cm de uma fonte de luz durante 30 segundos. Colocar o produto mais perto da fonte de luz não intensifica o efeito de brilho no escuro. O efeito de brilho no escuro dura mais se o produto não for exposto a calor intenso ou à luz solar direta por períodos de 
tempo prolongados. • Lokkarossen lyser också i mörkret. Placera loket ljust och se sedan hur den lyser i mörkret. Placera produkten ca 150 cm från en ljuskälla i 30 sekunder. Det går inte att förstärka självlysningsfunktionen genom att placera produkten närmare ljuskällan. Självlysningsfunktionen 
varar längre om du inte utsätter leksaken för stark värme eller direktsolljus under en längre tid. • Myös veturi hohtaa pimeässä. Anna veturin olla hetki valossa, niin se hohtaa pimeässä. Pidä tuotetta n. 150 cm:n etäisyydellä valonlähteestä 30 sekunnin ajan. Hohto ei voimistu, vaikka pitäisit tuotetta 
lähempänä valoa. Jotta tuote hohtaisi pimeässä mahdollisimman pitkään, älä pidä sitä pitkiä aikoja liian kuumassa äläkä suorassa auringonpaisteessa. • Lokomotivet lyser også i mørket. Sørg for at udsætte lokomotivet for lys, og se det lyse i mørket. Anbring produktet ca. 1,50 m væk fra en lyskilde i 
30 sekunder. Det gør ikke den selvlysende funktion stærkere at placere produktet tættere på. Den selvlysende funktion holder længere, hvis du undlader at udsætte produktet for stærk varme eller direkte sollys i længere tid ad gangen. • Selve lokomotivet lyser også i mørket. Ha lokomotivet i lyset for 
å få det til å lyse i mørket. Plasser produktet omtrent 1,5 m fra lyskilden i 30 sekunder. Den selvlysende effekten blir ikke sterkere hvis du plasserer produktet nærmere lyskilden. Den selvlysende funksjonen varer lenger hvis produktet ikke utsettes for intens varme eller direkte sollys over lengre tid.

Once tail lights are on, engine is ready to charge and activate glow-in-the-dark track. As engine passes over this track with tail lights on, it will leave a glowing trail on the tracks behind it. • Lorsque les phares arrière sont allumés, la locomotive est prête à accélérer et à activer la piste phosphorescente. 
Lorsque la locomotive roule sur cette piste avec les phares allumés, elle laisse derrière elle un sillage lumineux sur les rails. • Sobald die Rücklichter brennen, ist die Lok bereit, die Schienen aufzuladen und den Leuchteffekt zu aktivieren. Wenn die Lok mit leuchtendem Rücklicht über diese 
Schienenstücke fährt, hinterlässt sie einen Lichtstreifen. • Una volta accese le luci posteriori, la locomotiva è pronta per caricare e attivare la pista che si illumina al buio. Quando la locomotiva passa su questa pista con le luci posteriori accese, lascerà una scia luminosa sui binari dietro di sé. 
• Wanneer de achterlichten aan zijn, is de locomotief klaar om te racen en het lichtgevende spoor te activeren. Als de locomotief over dit baandeel rijdt met de achterlichten aan, laat het een gloeiend spoor achter op de baan. • La locomotora está preparada para ponerse en marcha y activar la pista 
fosforescente cuando las luces traseras se encienden. Si la locomotora pasa por la pista fosforescente con las luces traseras encendidas, dejará un rastro brillante. • Assim que as luzes traseiras se acenderem, a locomotiva está pronta para andar e ativar a pista que brilha no escuro. À medida que 
a locomotiva passa por esta pista com as luzes traseiras ligadas, deixa um rasto brilhante atrás de si. • När bakljusen är tända är loket redo att laddas och att aktivera spåret som lyser i mörkret. När loket kör över den här banan med bakljusen tända lämnar det ett lysande spår efter sig. • Kun valot 
palavat, veturi on valmis kulkemaan pimeässä hohtavaa rataa. Kun veturin takavalot palavat ja se kulkee pimeässä hohtavalla radalla, rata sen takana jää hohtamaan. • Når lokomotivets baglygter er tændt, er det klar til at køre hen over det selvlysende spor. Se sporene gløde, når lokomotivet kører 
hen over sporet med tændte baglygter. • Når baklyset er på, er lokomotivet klart til lading og aktiverer det selvlysende sporet. Når lokomotivet passerer over dette sporet med baklyset på, etterlater det et lysende spor bak seg på sporet.

As engine passes over glow-in-the-dark track, it leaves a glowing trail behind. • Lorsque la locomotive roule sur la piste 
phosphorescente, elle laisse derrière elle un sillage lumineux. • Wenn die Lok über die Schienenstücke fährt, die im Dunklen 
leuchten, hinterlässt sie einen Lichtstreifen. • Quando la locomotiva passa sopra la pista che si illumina al buio, lascia una scia 
luminosa alle sue spalle. • Wanneer de locomotief over een lichtgevend baandeel rijdt, licht dit op. • Si la locomotora pasa por la 
pista fosforescente, dejará un rastro brillante. • À medida que a locomotiva passa pela pista que brilha no escuro, deixa um rasto 
brilhante atrás de si. • När loket kör över spåren som lyser i mörkret lämnar det ett lysande spår efter sig. • Kun veturi kulkee 
pimeässä hohtavalla radalla, rata sen takana jää loistamaan. • Få sporene til at gløde, når lokomotivet kører hen over det 
selvlysende spor. • Et lokomotiv passerer over den selvlysende banen og etterlater et lysende spor.

Keep these instructions for future reference as they contain important information. • Conserver ce mode d’emploi pour s’y référer en cas de besoin car il contient des informations importantes. • Diese Anleitung bitte für 
Rückfragen und weitere spätere Verwendung aufbewahren. • Sie enthält wichtige Informationen. • Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. Contengono informazioni importanti. • Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing; 
kan later nog van pas komen. • Guardar estas instrucciones para futura referencia ya que contienen información de importancia acerca del juguete. • Guardar estas instruções para referência futura, pois contêm informações 
importantes. • Spara de här anvisningarna för framtida bruk eftersom de innehåller viktig information. • Säilytä käyttöohje vastaisen varalle, sillä siinä on tärkeää tietoa. • Denne brugsanvisning indeholder vigtige oplysninger 
og bør gemmes til senere brug. • Ta vare på denne bruksanvisningen for senere bruk. Den inneholder viktig informasjon. •

Access the battery compartment by unscrewing and separating the top half of the engine from the bottom half of the engine. Install the batteries as indicated inside the battery compartment. Re-assemble the two halves of the engine, re-insert the screw and tighten. If the product begins to 
malfunction, check the battery installation. You may need to reset the electronics by removing the batteries and reinstalling them. If the product continues to malfunction or no longer operates, remove the batteries from the toy and replace them with fresh batteries. Requires 2 “AAA” (LR03) batteries, 
not included. For longer life use only alkaline batteries. • Accédez au compartiment à piles en dévissant et en séparant la partie supérieure de la locomotive de la partie inférieure. Insérez les piles comme indiqué à l’intérieur du compartiment à piles. Rassemblez les deux moitiés de la locomotive, 
réinsérez la vis puis serrez-la. Vérifiez l’installation des piles si le produit ne fonctionne pas correctement. Il peut être nécessaire de réinitialiser le système électronique en retirant les piles puis en les réinsérant. Si le produit continue de ne pas fonctionner correctement ou s'il ne fonctionne plus du tout, 
retirez les piles du jouet et remplacez-les par des piles neuves. 2 piles alcalines AAA (LR03), non incluses, sont requises. Utilisez uniquement des piles alcalines pour une durée plus longue. • Das Batteriefach freilegen, indem die obere Hälfte der Lok von der unteren Hälfte abgeschraubt und beiseite 
gelegt wird. Die Batterien wie im Batteriefach dargestellt einlegen. Die beiden Hälften der Lok wieder zusammenstecken, die Schraube einsetzen und festziehen. Die Batterien prüfen, wenn das Produkt nicht mehr richtig funktioniert. Die Elektronik muss möglicherweise zurückgesetzt werden, 
indem die Batterien aus dem Batteriefach herausgenommen und wieder eingelegt werden. Funktioniert das Produkt weiterhin nicht richtig oder gar nicht mehr, die Batterien aus dem Produkt nehmen und durch neue Batterien ersetzen. 2 Batterien AAA (LR03) erforderlich, nicht enthalten. Für 
optimale Leistung und längere Lebensdauer nur Alkali-Batterien verwenden. • Accedere allo scomparto pile svitando e separando la metà superiore della locomotiva da quella inferiore. Inserire le pile come indicato all'interno dell'apposito scomparto. Riassemblare le due metà della locomotiva, 
reinserire la vite e stringere. Se il prodotto iniziasse a non funzionare correttamente, verificare l'installazione delle pile. Potrebbe essere necessario resettare i circuiti elettronici estraendo e reinserendo le pile. Se il prodotto continuasse a non funzionare correttamente o non si attivasse, estrarre le pile 
dal giocattolo e installarne di nuove. Richiede 2 pile alcaline formato mini stilo AAA (LR03), non incluse. Usare solo pile alcaline per una maggiore durata. • Voor toegang tot de batterijhouder moet je de bovenste helft van de locomotief losschroeven van de onderste helft. Zet de batterijen in de 
batterijhouder zoals aangegeven. Zet vervolgens de twee helften weer in elkaar. Plaats de schroef terug en draai hem vast. Als het product niet meer goed werkt, moet je even controleren of de batterijen goed zijn geplaatst. Het kan nodig zijn de elektronica te resetten door de batterijen te 
verwijderen en ze opnieuw te plaatsen. Als het product dan nog steeds niet goed werkt, moet je de batterijen vervangen. Werkt op 2 AAA (LR03) batterijen (niet inbegrepen). Gebruik uitsluitend alkalinebatterijen; deze gaan langer mee. • Desatornillar y separar las mitades superior e inferior de la 
locomotora. Colocar las pilas tal como se muestra en el interior del compartimento. Volver a montar las dos mitades de la locomotora y atornillarlas de nuevo. Si el juguete deja de funcionar correctamente, comprobar que las pilas estén bien colocadas. Quizá sea necesario reiniciar el juguete; para ello, 
retirar las pilas y volverlas a colocar. Si el juguete sigue sin funcionar correctamente o deja de funcionar, retirar las pilas gastadas y sustituirlas por pilas nuevas. Funciona con 2 pilas AAA/LR03, no incluidas. Recomendamos utilizar exclusivamente pilas alcalinas. Las pilas no alcalinas pueden afectar 
al funcionamiento de este juguete. • Para aceder ao compartimento das pilhas, desaparafusar e separar a metade superior da parte inferior da locomotiva. Instalar as pilhas conforme indicado no interior do compartimento das pilhas. Montar as duas metades da locomotiva, voltar a introduzir 
o parafuso e aparafusar. Se o produto funcionar incorretamente, verificar a colocação das pilhas. Poderá ser necessário reiniciar a componente eletrónica, removendo as pilhas e voltando a inseri-las. Se o produto continuar a funcionar de forma incorreta ou se deixar de funcionar, retirar as pilhas do 
brinquedo e substituí-las por pilhas novas. Funciona com 2 pilhas AAA (LR03) (não incluídas). Para um funcionamento mais duradouro, usar apenas pilhas alcalinas. • Skruva loss och ta loss lokets övre halva från den undre halvan för att komma åt batterifacket. Sätt i batterierna på det sätt som visas 
i batterifacket. Montera ihop lokhalvorna, sätt i skruven och dra åt. Om produkten inte fungerar korrekt, kontrollera att batterierna är rätt monterade. Du kan behöva återställa elektroniken genom att ta ur batterierna och sätta i dem igen. Om produkten fortsätter att fungera felaktigt eller inte alls, 
ska batterierna tas ur leksaken och ersättas med nya. Kräver 2 AAA-batterier (LR03), ingår ej. Alkaliska batterier håller längre. • Paristokoteloon pääsee käsiksi avaamalla veturin pohjassa olevan ruuvin ja irrottamalla veturin ylä- ja alaosat toisistaan. Aseta paristot paikalleen paristokotelon merkkien 
mukaisesti. Yhdistä veturin ylä- ja alaosat ja kiinnitä ruuvilla. Jos tuote ei toimi kunnolla, tarkista paristot. Voit joutua palauttamaan tuotteen alkutilaan poistamalla paristot ja asettamalla ne takaisin. Jos tuote ei edelleenkään toimi kunnolla tai ei toimi lainkaan, poista paristot lelusta ja vaihda ne 
uusiin. Käyttöön tarvitaan 2 AAA(LR03)-paristoa (ei mukana pakkauksessa). Suosittelemme pitkäkestoisia alkaliparistoja. • Få adgang til batterirummet ved at løsne skruen og skille den øverste halvdel af lokomotivet fra den nederste halvdel af lokomotivet. Sæt batterierne i batterirummet som vist. 
Sæt de to halvdele af lokomotivet sammen igen, sæt skruen i, og spænd den. Hvis produktet ikke fungerer korrekt, skal du tjekke, at batterierne er sat korrekt i. Nulstil elektronikken ved at tage batterierne ud og sætte dem i igen. Hvis produktet stadig ikke fungerer korrekt eller slet ikke fungerer, 
skal du tage batterierne ud og sætte nye batterier i. Bruger 2 AAA-batterier (LR03), medfølger ikke. Brug alkaliske batterier, der har længere levetid. • Du får tilgang til batterirommet ved å skru løs og ta av den øvre halvdelen av lokomotivet fra den nedre. Sett inn batteriene i henhold til merkingen 
i batterirommet. Sett de to halvdelene av lokomotivet sammen igjen, sett skruen inn igjen, og stram til. Hvis produktet ikke fungerer som det skal, må du kontrollere at batteriene er satt inn på riktig måte. Det kan hende du må tilbakestille elektronikken ved å ta ut batteriene og sette dem inn på nytt. 
Hvis produktet fortsatt ikke fungerer som det skal, eller ikke fungerer i det hele tatt, må du ta ut batteriene fra leken og bytte dem ut med nye batterier. Bruker 2 alkaliske AAA-batterier (LR03, følger ikke med). Alkaliske batterier varer lenger enn andre batterier.

BATTERY INSTALLATION • INSTALLATION DES PILES • EINLEGEN DER BATTERIEN • COME INSERIRE LE PILE • HET PLAATSEN VAN DE BATTERIJEN 
COLOCACIÓN DE LAS PILAS • INSTALAÇÃO DAS PILHAS • BATTERIINSTALLATION • PARISTOJEN ASENNUS • ISÆTNING AF BATTERIER 
INNSETTING AV BATTERIER •

Battery Information • Informations au sujet des piles • Batteriehinweise • Informazioni sulle pile • Batterij-informatie
Información de seguridad acerca de las pilas • Informações sobre pilhas • Batteriinformation • Paristotiedot 
Information om brug af batterier  • Informasjon om batterier •

• القطار أيضاً يتوهج في الظلام. لرؤية القطار يتوهج في الظلام، أبعده عن الضوء. يجب وضع المنتج حوالى 5 أقدام (152 سم) بعيداً عن مصدر الضوء لمدة 30 ثانية. إن وضع المنتج بشكل أقرب لن يسهم بتكثيف 
ميزة الإضاءة في الظلام. تدوم ميزة الإضاءة في الظلام لمدة أطول في حال عدم تعرّض هذا المنتج لدرجات الحرارة العالية أو أشعة الشمس المباشرة لأوقات طويلة.

CAUTION: To prevent entanglement, keep hair away from wheels. • ATTENTION : Pour prévenir tout risque d'enchevêtrement, tenir les cheveux éloignés des roues.
VORSICHT: Um ein Verfangen zu vermeiden, die Haare von den Rädern fernhalten. • AVVERTENZA: Tenere i capelli lontano dalle ruote per prevenire gli ingarbugliamenti.

WAARSCHUWING: om verstrikking te voorkomen, je haar uit de buurt van de wielen houden. • ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar posibles accidentes, mantener el pelo del niño alejado de las ruedas del vehículo.
ATENÇÃO: Para evitar emaranhamento, manter o cabelo afastado das rodas. • VIKTIGT: Håll håret borta från hjulen så att det inte fastnar i dem.
HUOMAUTUS: Varo, etteivät hiukset takerru pyöriin. • ADVARSEL: Hold hår væk fra hjulene, så hjulene ikke griber fat i håret.
FORSIKTIG: Hold håret borte fra hjulene for å unngå at det setter seg fast. • تحذير: لمنع التشابك، ابق الشعر بعيداً عن العجلات.
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Insert the 32L Battery Safety flyer (ID. 00001-2908)into this package.


